Michigan).  Finally,  BLASTn  searches  were  conducted  in  GenBank
(https://blast.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/) to verify or determine species' iden-
tification  using  the  traditional  97%  ITS  sequence  identity  as  a  DNA
barcoding threshold[42].

 Results

One  hundred  and  three  (103)  high-quality  ITS  sequences  were
retrieved  from  the  551  specimens  included  in  this  study.  Compari-
son  with  other  ITS  sequences  in  GenBank  identified  76  fungal  taxa
distributed  into  30  families  (Table  2).  From  this,  we  uncovered  3